

Ex. Civil - 810/19
Sant Lal Gupta Vs. Union Of India & Ors.

03.02.2023

Present: Sh. Ambey Lal, counsel for DH.

None for JD-1/UOI.

Ms. Sukhbir Kour Bajwa, counsel for JD-2/DDA.

Sh. Sachin Dabas, JA for LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Demand, ENM and LR verification report has been filed.

As per LR verification report, address of deceased does not fall in Narela Sub Division and hence, LR report could not be prepared.

The SDM concerned is directed to file LR verification report on or before the next date of hearing.

As requested, warrants of attachment be issued with respect to bank account of the JD-2/DDA, on filing PF and filing affidavit verifying that there is no stay, returnable on 19.05.2023.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/03.02.2023