

9EX. CIVIL810/19

SANT LAL GUPTA Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

17.05.2024

Present: Counsel for DH.
None for JD no. 1/UOI.
Counsel for JD no. 2/DDA.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for DH has filed an application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC. Same be taken on record.

LAC is directed to file LR verification report on or before next date of hearing.

Now to come up on **20.09.2024** for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 17.05.2024