

6 Ex. Civil 810/19
Sant Lal Gupta Vs. Union Of India And Ors.

04.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ambey Lal, Counsel for DH.
None for JD-1/UOI.
Counsel for JD-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

An application u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC for impleading the LRs of the petitioner is pending. The LR verification report has been received. In view of the same, the application is allowed. The amended memo of parties now be filed.

Warrants of attachment be issued with respect to bank account of the JD-2/DDA, on filing PF and filing affidavit verifying that there is no stay, returnable on 10.10.2025.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 04.07.2025