

3 EX. CIVIL 810/19 SANT LAL GUPTA Vs. UNION OF INDIA
AND ORS.

23.01.2026.

Present: Counsel for DH.
None for JD-1/UOI.
Counsel for JD-2/DDA.
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

The execution has been pending since 2019. On majority of the occasion, the failure on part of the DH to do the needful has resulted in unnecessary adjournments and consequent wastage of judicial time. The record speaks about a very sorry state of affair on part of the DH. Today again, it transpires that the DH has not been taking steps for issuance of warrants since last two hearings.

Accordingly, **the execution is dismissed for non-prosecution.**

File be consigned to Record Room.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 23.01.2026