

2 EX. CIVIL 810-19

SANT LAL GUPTA Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

22.05.2026

**Present:** Counsel for the DH.  
Counsel for JD-1/UOI.  
Counsel for JD-2/DDA.  
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO on behalf of LAC.

Warrants of attachment be issued with respect to bank account of the JD-2/DDA, on filing PF and filing affidavit verifying that there is no stay, returnable on 07.08.2026.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/RohiniCourts  
Delhi/22.05.2026(RJ)